## TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

(ON TURNKEY BASIS IN PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM)

## SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 02 / JDO/DB/2018/Dt.31.05.2019

For and on behalf of Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board, sealed Tender is invited by the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, No.95, Chelliamman Koil Street, Kattankulathur -603 203, Kancheepuram District under percentage Tender system for the work as detailed below:

SI. No.	Details of Work	Value of Tender	Bid Security in Rs.	Eligible of Contractor	Cost of Bid document	Office of the Tender inviting authority
1.	Rejunevatioin to gallery by Providing interconnection to gallery from Melacheri pumping main under SDRF Phase – II – 2019 in CWSS to Tambaram Pallavaram in Kanchipuram District – Supply and laying of 200mm CI D/F pipe including earth work excavation and refilling etc, Trenchless Technology for laying of 200mm DI Pipe across state Highways as per standard specification, Providing anchorage arrangements to pumping main across Palar River.	Rs. 23.59 Lakhs	Rs.20000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only)	Class III and above	Rs.1000/- +GST Rs.180/- = Rs.1180/-	Office of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, No.95, Chelliamman Koil Street, Kattankulathur- 603 203, (Phone No. 044- 27452474)

- Contractors registered in TWAD under Class (as indicated above) are eligible to tender for this work. Contractors registered in other Departments and Undertakings of the Central or State Government in the corresponding class for taking up such work, who have executed similar works of the same or higher magnitude are also eligible to tender for this work.
- 2. Tender documents in English may be purchased by interested tenderers on submission of written application accompanied with a separate Demand Draft for the said work from any Nationalised /Scheduled bank drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board Maintenance Division, Kattankulathur, for the work as detailed below on any working day between 10.00 AM to 5.45 PM from 03.06.2019 to 12.06.2019

- 3. Cost of tender document per Work is as indicated above.
- 4. Amount of Earnest Money Deposit is as indicated above payable to the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board Maintenance Division, Kattankulathur in the form of DD/NSC/Banker's Term Deposit/Post Office Term Deposit.
- 5. Validity of Bid 60 days.
- 6. Period of contract is 30 days.
- 7. Further details about each work can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board Maintenance Division, Kattankulthur Last date for submission of Tender is before **3.00 pm on 13.06.2019**.
- 8. The tender will be opened at **3.30 pm on 13.06.2019**.
- 9. If Bid documents are required by post an amount of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five hundred and fifty only) has to be paid additionally and in such cases, the Board will not be responsible for the delay or loss during transit.
- 10. The Bid documents can also be downloaded free of cost from <a href="www.twadboard.gov.in">www.twadboard.gov.in</a>
- 11. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without assigning reason therefor

Executive Engineer. TWAD Board,
Maintenance Division. Kattankulathur.